

Marion County Board of County Commissioners

Procurement Services

2631 SE Third St. Ocala, FL 34471 Phone: 352-671-8444 Fax: 352-671-8451

BSS V
PCA_{B
BCC 12/17
CNT
BONDS
COI
NTP

PROCUREMENT REQUEST FORM

This form is to be used for General Requisitions, Task Order Requests and/or Solicitation Action. Some fields may not be applicable and may be left blank. Forms with incorrect or missing information may be sent back for correction. Use your cursor to hover over a field for help.

Date: 11/21/2024 Type of Request: General Requisiton (PO Request)
Department Contact Name & Number: Karen Holgate x8572
Department: Fire Rescue Service
Solicitation or Contract #:
State/Cooperative Contract #: SOURCEWELL CONTRACT#113021-RVG-1
Board Action Required? Yes If yes, Board Date Requested: Quotes Attached: Yes
Vendor Number: 2127
Vendor Name/Address: Matheny Fire & Emergency
P.O.Box 1304
Parkersburg, WV 26102
Vendor Email Address:(PO will be emailed to this address)
Ship To: Fleet Management
Street Address: 3330 SE Maricamp Road
City: Ocala
Zip Code: 34472
W-9 Attached (If new vendor)

OK Mul

Total Purchase Amount: \$ 1,463,474.00

List all GL Accounts & Project Codes and Amounts by Line Item

VJ732522-564101- \$1,463,474.00 Project Code-STC0732VE				
*** ALL computer related purchases (software/hardware) must have prior approval from the Information Technology Dept. Please attach approval with this form. ***				
THIS SECTION	ON FOR PROJECT	S ONLY		
Contingency % Amount: 0.00%	Contingency \$ Amo	ount:		
Substantial Completion Date:	Final Completion	Date:		
iquidated Damages:				
Detailed Description/S	Scope of Work Grant Info	ormation (if applicable)		
o purchase two (2) 2026 E-One Pumpe etailed on quote Dated 11/1/24 to Ma	* *			
Additional Infor	mation/County Admin. N	otes for Agenda		
ttached.				
		nt kan kuntukan perinta terbahan kenangan sebagai kenangan kenangan berangan berangan berangan berangan berang		
(Pr	ocurement Only)			
	Commodity Code			
Clear Form	Print Form	Email		



MATHENY MOTOR TRUCK CO. Established 1922

725 SW 46th Avenue Ocala, FL 34474 (P) 352-629-6305 www.mathenyfire.com

Apparatus Proposal

DATE: November 1, 2024
The Proposal has been prepared for:
Marion County Fire Rescue
3230 SE Maricamp Road
Ocala, FL 34471

Matheny Fire & Emergency is pleased to offer Marion County Fire Rescue two (2) 2026 E-ONE Pumper on a Typhoon chassis. This unit is quoted using the Sourcewell contract #113021-RVG-1. These vehicles shall be in accordance with the attached specifications. The purchase price shall include all vehicle components and NFPA equipment as requested by the fire department as detailed in the Matheny Fire & Emergency proposal.

Delivery will be F.O.B. Customer Location and will be made approximately 1,050 Calendar days after receipt of chassis. Terms of payment shall be pre-payment or net 45 at delivery.

E-ONE Typhoon Pumper	\$ 1,074,301
Sourcewell Discount	\$ (182,631)
Total	\$ 891,670
Equipment Allowance	\$ 15,000
Total	\$ 906,670
Additional Customer Discount	\$ (52,002)
	\$ 854,668
Option	
Pre-payment Discount	\$ (122,931)
Total for (1) Unit	\$ 731,737
Total for (2) Units	\$ 1,463,474

This quote is valid for 30 days unless extended in writing.

CONTINGENCIES: Matheny will not be liable for any delay, failure to make delivery, or other default due to strikes or labor unrest, war, riot, federal, state, or local government action, fire, flood or other disaster or acts of God, accidents, breakdown of machinery, tack of or inability to obtain materials, commercial chassis', parts or supplies, or any other causes or circumstances beyond the reasonable control of Company which prevent or hinder Company's manufacture and/or delivery of the apparatus. Additionally, the quoted pricing may be subject to manufacturer price adjustment for any unforeseen materials and/or component cost increases incurred at time of materials acquisition and/or production in the form of a material cost increase. Supporting documentation shall be provided detailing any changes that may impact final pricing and delivery.

<u>CHANGES IN REGULATIONS/INDUSTRY STANDARDS</u>: The Pricing is subject to adjustment for changes to the Apparatus necessitated by changes in applicable government regulations (such as FMVSS or emissions regulations), industry standards (such as NFPA standards), replacement of discounted models or components from vendors, or freight charges. Buyer is responsible for any cost increases due to such changes beyond Matheny control and is above and beyond standard annual price increases.

This proposal is deemed acceptable by the undersigned. In witness whereof, The Company and the Purchaser shall execute and agreement to this proposal with signatures and authorizations representatives as of the date set forth by each.

Dee Daniels - Director of Apparatus Sales

Date















